Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500318304 REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0395					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha (018388.0008) PATENT				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018388.0008				
Address Line 4: New York,	NEW YORK 10022				
Address Line 2: 19th Floor					
•	919 Third Avenue				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Phone:212-756-2494Email:watt.wanapha@srz.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma Phone: 212-756-24		-			
Fax Number: (212)593-5					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	65056				
	5835722				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type	Number				
Postal Code: 92694					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
City: Ladera Ranch					
	Attention: Thomas P. Harrison				
	26 Orange Blossom Circle, Suite 10				
	Diamond Creek Investment Partners, LLC, as agent				
		1			
LogOn Data Corporation	06/29/2007				
8E6 Technologies	06/29/2007				
E6 Technologies, Inc.		06/29/2007			
	Execution Date				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY				
	NEW ASSIGNMENT				

Total Attachments: 4 source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment for Security#page1.tif source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment for Security#page2.tif source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment for Security#page3.tif source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment for Security#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (each an "<u>Assignor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") hold all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Diamond Creek Investment Partners, LLC, as agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grant to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

10452548.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of June 29, 2007.

ASSIGNORS:

8e6 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: George Shih Title: CEO

8e6 Technologies, a California Corporation

By: Name: George Shih Title: CED

LogOn Data Corporation, a California Corporation

By: Name: George Shih Title: CED

Assignment for Security (Patents)

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0398 STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Cling ss:

On this \mathcal{A} day of June, 2007, before me personally came George Shih, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the CEO of 8E6 TECHNOLOGIES, a California corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of such corporation and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notacy Public JANE E. DEFRANK Commission # 1646013 STATE OF <u>Calefornic</u>) SS: Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2010 COUNTY OF \mathcal{A}

On this day of June, 2007, before me personally came George Shih, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the CEO of 8E6 TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of such corporation and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

otary Public

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Crange SS:

On this day of June, 2007, before me personally came George Shih, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the CEO of LOGON DATA CORPORATION, a California corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of such corporation and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioped.

Public



JANE E. DEFRANK Commission # 1646013

Notary Public - California San Bernardino County

My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2010

Assignment for Security (Patents)

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0399

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

. .

None.

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. & FILING DATE	REGISTRATI ON NO. & REG. DATE	OWNER
TURBOPIPE	78-405,519 04/21/2004	2,976,017 07/26/2005	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
8E6 TECHNOLOGIES	76-154,320 10/26/2000	2,664,163 12/17/2002	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
8E6	76-154,319 10/26/2000	2,629,135 10/01/2002	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
X-SERVER	76-048,556 05/15/2000	2,723,035 06/10/2003	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
X-STOP	76-048,245 05/15/2000	2,447,919 05/01/2001	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
MUDCRAWLER	76-048,074 05/15/2000	2,453,168 05/22/2001	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
R2000	76-044,858 05/09/2000	2,927,098 02/22/2005	8e6 Technologies, Inc.
PASS-BY TECHNOLOGY	76677759 June 4, 2007		8e6 Technologies, Inc.

PATENTS

TITLE	& FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO. & PUB. DATE	PATENT NO. & ISSUE DATE	SECURITY INTEREST FILED WITH
System to control content and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer	08/672105 06/27/1996		5,835,722 11/10/1998	None
System to control and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer	09/133708 08/13/1998		6,065,056 05/16/2000	None

836 Technologies, Inc., et al - Schedules to Financing Agreement

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 07/20/2007